Distribution Plc unless otherwise agreed. Any changes to the work are to be 
advised and agreed with GCC.  

6.4 The Rail Yard Market Ltd shall be responsible for the payment of £1,000 (One 

Thousand Pounds Sterling) for the commuted rental to GCC, together with 
£1,250 (One Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty Pounds Sterling) plus value 
added tax (VAT) for City Property (Glasgow) LLP’s administrative fee. 

6.5 All debris, rubble and works materials must be removed from the site on 

completion. 

6.6 Any fence or structure, if damaged, must be reinstated to a permanent